The scope of work, qualification criteria, 
tender conditions and other details are displayed in Institute e-procurement 
website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

1.2 Key details: 

Tender No. 41/NITW/EO/CIVIL&ELEC/2025-26 Date:08.01.2026 
Approximate cost of work INR  67,76,820.44 (Rupees Sixty Seven lakh 

Seventy Six  thousand eight hundred twenty and 
forty four paisa only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.1,36,000.00 
Tender Fee Rs. 1,180/- (Non-Refundable) 

(Tender Fee: Rs. 1000/- + GST @ 18% = Rs. 1,180/-) 
Registration Charges on e-
procurement portal for one year 

As per NIT Norms 

Mode of Tender e-Tender, Two covers Consists of Technical & Financial

[...]

The bidders shall invariably pay the EMD in e-Payment and this will be the 

primary requirement to consider the bid as responsive. 
ii. However, the bidders should remit a Non-refundable tender fee of Rs. 1180/- 

(Tender Fee: Rs. 1000/- + GST @ 18% = Rs. 1,180/-)(Rupees One Thousand One 
Hundred Eighty only) paid through NEFT. 

iii. The Demand Draft may be drawn in the name of The Director, National Institute 
of Technology, Warangal, and Payable at Warangal. The Bank Details of NITW for 
payment through NEFT/RTGS for the payment towards EMD & Tender Fee: